Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 2/22/0

RECORDATION FORM

PATENTS

02-28-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

|--|--|--|

|--|--|

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	Te 103376225 below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Nittetsu Steel Sheet Corporation	Nippon Steel & Sumikin Coated Sheet Name: Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): December 1, 2006	7-9, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku
Assignment Merger x Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	Talana
Government Interest Assignment	City: Tokyo
	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,372,365
Additional numbers attached?	X Yes No
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HOK-9017, HOK-0236, HOK-0237, HOK-0238	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affective title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (202) 955-3750	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (202) 955-3751	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013
Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com	Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido
9. Signature:	February 22, 2007
Signature	Date 9
David T. Nikaido/Lee Cheng 22,663/40,94 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Form PTO-1595	rm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)			
Additional Convey	ying Party(ies)/Execu	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):		
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name:				
Street Address:			:	
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):		
Additional Patent Applicati 4A. Continued:	ion Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
		6,284,062 5,182,171 5,670,261		
	Additional numbers	attached? Vos No		

Docket No.: HOK-9017, HOK-0236, HOK-0237, HOK-0238

Company Register (Translation)

7-9, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Nippon Steel & Sumikin Coated Sheet Corporation Company Number 0199-01-103852

K Name change

Company Number 019					
	Nittetsu Steel Sheet Corporation				
Name of Corporation	Nippon Steel & Sumikin Coated change		ed on December 1, 2006		
Name of Corporation	Sheet Corporation	registered on December 6,			
	Sheet Corporation	2006			
Head Office	7-9, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo				
	Announcement on the Internet http://www.nittetsu.kouhan.co.jp				
	When the announcement can not b	e made	by an accident or by		
İ	other reasons, the announcement is	s publisi	ned in Gazette.		
	Announcement on the Internet	_			
	http://www.nittetsu-kouhan.co.jp				
j	When the announcement can not b	e	corrected on October		
	made by an accident or by other re	asons,	26, 2006		
Way of Announcement	the announcement is published in		20, 2000		
	Gazette.				
	Announcement on the Internet		changed on December		
	http://www.nisc-s.co.jp		1, 2006		
	When the announcement can not b	e [
	made by an accident or by other reasons,		registered on December 6, 2006		
	the announcement is published in				
	Gazette.				
Date of Incorporation	February 1, 1950				
Objective	1. Manufacturing, processing and sale of sheet steel and various				
·	surface-treated sheet steel lik	_	- 1		
	plating sheet steel and coating				
	2. Manufacturing, processing an		-		
	steel which are not mentioned	-			
	3. Manufacturing, processing a				
	which is variously composed of				
	other metallic plates and nonm				
	4. Manufacturing, processing a		of chemical products,		
	nonferrous metal and ceramics				
	5. Manufacturing, processing and		_		
	6. Designing, supervising and co		on work of building, and		
	dealings and lease in real state				
The state of the s	7. All business with regard to the	previou	us articles		
Total Number of Shares	177,417,000	77 (22	7 10		
Number and type of	Number of Outstanding Shares 77,633,713				
Total Outstanding					
Shares	<u> </u>	,			

Reference Number + 074986

^{*}The underlined part has been expunged from the Company Register 1/5

			-11 - D1 1 2006
	Number of Outstanding Shares		changed on December 1, 2006
	103,511,713	Standing Shares	registered on December 6, 2006
Capital	¥11,019,226,2	50	
Regulation with regard to restriction of transfer of shares	Assignation of shares of this company requires approval by Boar of Directors.		
Item With Regard To Board Members	Director Ats	ushi TAKEDA	appointed on June 28, 2005
	Director Ryo	suke WAKE	reappointed on June 28, 2005
	Director Tak	ashi CHIGA	reappointed on June 28, 2005
	Director Tak	ao SASAKI	reappointed on June 28, 2005
	Director Katsuhiro KATO		reappointed on June 28, 2005
	Director Yos	hiki KAWASAKI	reappointed on June 28, 2005
	Director Ma	sayuki HATTORI	reappointed on June 28, 2005
	Director Atsus	hi NAKAMURA	reappointed on June 28, 2005
	Director Tos	hio SUZUKI	reappointed on June 28, 2005
Director Tetsu		suo YAMAGUCHI	reappointed on June 28, 2005
	<u>i</u>		

Reference Number + 074986

^{*}The underlined part has been expunged from the Company Register 2/5

 Director Kiyotsugu UDA	reappointed on June 28, 2005
Director Masatoshi IBUKI	appointed on June 28, 2005
Director Shinichi OKA	appointed on June 28, 2005
Director Hisaaki DANYA	appointed on June 28, 2005
Director Minoru BANDO	appointed on June 28, 2005
Director Tetsuo IMAKUBO (External Director)	appointed on June 28, 2005
Director Masaru IKEBE	appointed on June 29, 2006
Director Hiroshi YAGI	appointed on June 29, 2006
Director Kazuya YAMAMOTO	appointed on December 1, 2006
	registered on December 6, 2006
Director Fumihito AMAKAWA	appointed on December 1, 2006
	registered on December 6, 2006
Director Kenzo TSUTSUMI	appointed on December 1, 2006
	registered on December 6, 2006
14-11, Sakuradai 2-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Atsushi TAKEDA	appointed on June 28, 2005
 Auditor Takaaki UNO	appointed on June 25, 2004

Reference Number + 074986

^{*}The underlined part has been expunged from the Company Register 3/5

Т	A 114		
	Auditor	appointed on June 28, 2005	
	Takashi SHIROKAMI		
		resigned on November 30, 2006	
		registered on December 6, 2006	
	Auditor Nobuhiko IKURA	appointed on June 29, 2006	
	Auditor Akinobu SHIGA	appointed on December 1, 2006	
		registered on December 6, 2006	
	Auditor Hiroshi SHONO	appointed on December 1, 2006	
		registered on December 6, 2006	
	Accounting Auditor	appointed on June 29, 2006	
	KPMG AZSA & Co.		
	Accounting Auditor	appointed on September 1, 2006	
	Misuzu Audit Corporation		
Regulations with	In compliance with the Corp	orate Law, Article 426(1), the	
regard to exemption	company is able to exempt Directors (including those who used be		
of Director or	Directors) from responsibilities of Corporate Law, Article 423(1) to		
Auditor from	the limit stipulated in the statute by consent by auditor and decision		
responsibilities for	of Board of Directors.		
company	In compliance with the Corporate Law, Article 426(1), the		
	company is able to exempt Audi	itors (including those who used be	
}	Auditors) from responsibilities of Corporate Law, Article 423(1) to		
	the limit stipulated in the statute by decision of Board.		
Demerger	The division of Sumitomo Meta	l Steel Products Inc. of 21, Fuso-cho	
	1-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo	o was merged into the company on	
	December 1, 2006.		
		registered on December 6, 2006	
Item with regard to	The company has Board of Dire	ctors.	
Board of Directors			
Item with regard to	The company has auditors.		
Auditor			
Item with regard to	The company has accounting au		
Accounting		K Addless change	
Auditors			
Items with regard	The head office has moved	from 5-8, Toyo 7-chome, Koto-ku,	
to Register	Tokyo on September 15, 2006.		
Record		registered on October 10, 2006	

Reference Number ナ074986

^{*}The underlined part has been expunged from the Company Register 4/5

This is to certify that the above items are all items which are registered in the Company Register and are not closed.

December 14, 2006
Tokyo Regional Legal Affairs Bureau
Greffier Kazuhiro SAITO

Reference Number + 074986

*The underlined part has been expunged from the Company Register 5/5

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都中央区日本橋二丁目7番9号 日鉄住金鋼板株式会社

会社法人等番号 0199-01-103852

商号	日鉄鋼板株式会社	
	日鉄住金鋼板株式会社	平成18年12月 1日変更
		平成18年12月 6日登記
本 店	東京都中央区日本橋二丁目7番9号	
公告をする方法	電子公告により行う。 http://www.nittetsu.k ouhan.co.jp ただし、電子公告によることができない事故そ の他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、官報 に掲載する方法により行う。	
	電子公告により行う。 http://www.nittetsu-k ouhan.co.jp ただし、電子公告によることができない事故その他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、官報に掲載する方法により行う。 	平成18年10月26日更正
	電子公告により行う。 http://www.nisc-s.co. jp ただし、電子公告によることができない事故そ の他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、官報	平成18年12月 1日変更
	に掲載する方法により行う。	平成18年12月 6日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年2月1日	
目的	1 鋼板および亜鉛めっき鋼板、合板めっき鋼板 鋼板の製造、加工および販売 2 前号以外の鉄鋼製品の製造、加工および販売 3 前1号の各種鋼板、その他の金属板および非よる複合材料の製造、加工および販売 4 化学製品、非鉄金属およびセラミックスの製 建築材料の製造、加工および販売 6 建築物の設計、監理および工事請負ならびに 7 前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務	金属材料の各種組み合わせに 造、加工および販売
発行可能株式総数	1億7741万7000株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 7763万3713株	

整理番号 ト074979 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 $1 \nearrow 5$

	発行済株式 <i>の</i>	D総数 5 1 万 1 7 1 3 株	平成18年12月 1日変更		
	1 1/25 0 6	J 1 / J 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	平成 18年12月 6日登記		
資本金の額	金110億1922万6250円				
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、取締役会の承認を受けなければなら ない				
役員に関する事項	取締役	武 田 厚	平成17年 6月28日就任		
	取締役	和氣亮介	平成17年 6月28日重任		
	取締役	千 賀 孝	平成17年 6月28日重任		
	取締役	佐々木孝夫	平成17年 6月28日重任		
	取締役	加藤勝弘	平成17年 6月28日重任		
	取締役	川崎良樹	平成17年 6月28日重任		
	取締役 服 部 正 幸	平成17年 6月28日重任			
	取締役	中 村 篤 司	平成17年 6月28日重任		
	 取締役	鈴 木 敏 夫	平成17年 6月28日重任		
	取締役	山 口 哲 朗	平成17年 6月28日重任		
	-				

取締役	卯 田 清 嗣	平成17年 6月28日重任
取締役	伊吹正利	平成17年 6月28日就任
77-7-1-1-17		
取締役	岡 進 市	平成17年 6月28日就任
取締役	檀谷久明	平成17年 6月28日就任
取締役	坂 東 稔	平成17年 6月28日就任
取締役 (社外取締役)	今 久 保 哲 大	平成17年 6月28日就任
取締役	池邊優	平成18年 6月29日就任
取締役	矢 木 寛	平成18年 6月29日就任
取締役	山 本 和 也	平成18年12月 1日就任
取締役		平成 1 8 年 1 2 月 6 日登記 平成 1 8 年 1 2 月 1 日就任
20011	<i>X</i> /	平成18年12月 6日登記
取締役	堤 健 三	平成18年12月 1日就任
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成18年12月 6日登記
	送台二丁目14番11号 武 田 厚	平成17年 6月28日就任
監査役	宇野隆秋	平成16年 6月25日就任

整理番号 ト074979 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 $3 \nearrow 5$

会社法人等番号 0199-01-103852

	監査役	白神	至 志			平成17年 6月28日就任
						平成18年11月30日辞任
						平成18年12月 6日登記
	監査役	伊倉信	言彦			平成18年 6月29日就任
	監査役	志賀明	明 誕			平成18年12月 1日就任
						平成18年12月 6日登記
	監査役	庄 野	洋			平成18年12月 1日就任
						平成18年12月 6日登記
	会計監査人	あずる	さ監	查 法	人	平成18年 6月29日就任
	会計監査人	みすっ	ず 監	查 法	人	平成18年 9月 1日就任
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	会の決議によっ の責任を法令の 当会社は、会	って、同法第 ○限度内におい ☆社法第 4 2 ☆第 1 項の監査	423条 いて免除 6条第1 査役(監	第1項の すること 項の規定 査役でも	り取締? とがで: 定によ	り、監査役の同意及び取締役役(取締役であった者を含む) きる。 り、取締役会決議をもって、 者を含む)の責任を法令の限
会社分割	平成18年12 ら分割	月1日兵庫!	県尼崎市	扶桑町	1番2	1号住友金属建材株式会社か 平成18年12月 6日登記
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会	 会社				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	<u>監査役設置会</u> を	£				
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置	置会社				
登記記録に関する 事項	平成18年9月	月15日東京	都江東区	東陽七	丁目 5	番 8 号から本店移転 平成 1 8 年 1 0 月 1 0 日登記

4 / 5

. 東京都中央区日本橋二丁目7番9号 日鉄住金鋼板株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-103852

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成18年12月14日

東京法務局 登記官

斎 藤 和



整理番号 ト074979

RECORDED: 02/22/2007

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0012